How to Order
Built-in standard magnet type
with magnetic field resistant
auto switch
Built-in strong magnet type
with magnetic field resistant
auto switch
CKG1A Y100
CKP1
50
50A Y100 P79WSE
P3DWSC
A
B
16.5 mm
19.5 mm
Clevis width
40
50
63
40 mm
50 mm
63 mm
Bore size
40
50
63
Cylinder stroke (mm)
50, 75, 100, 125, 150
50, 75, 100, 125, 150
50, 75, 100, 125, 150
None
End bracket
I
IA
Y
YA
Nil
Single knuckle joint (M6 without tap)
Single knuckle joint (M6 with tap)
Double knuckle joint (M6 without tap)
Double knuckle joint (M6 with tap)
Note 1) IA and YA are equivalent to the conventional models.
Note 2) Knuckle pin, cotter pin and flat washer are provided
as a standard for Y and YA.
Number of auto switches
S
n
Nil 2 pcs.
1 pc.
“n” pcs.
Auto switch
P
Nil
Without auto switch (built-in magnet)
Without switch mounting rod
Without auto switch (built-in magnet)
With switch mounting rod
∗ Select applicable auto switch models from the
table below.
1) Built-in standard (strong) magnet type without
auto switch and switch mounting rod
Symbol for the auto switch type is "Nil" as
shown below.
CKG1:  (Example) CKG1A50-50Y
CKP1:  (Example) CKP1A50-50Y
2) Built-in standard (strong) magnet type without
auto switch, with switch mounting rod
Symbol for the auto switch type is "P" as shown
below.
CKG1:  (Example) CKG1A50-50Y-P